OF PUBLICATION

January 6, 2025

Township of Malahide

Ontario Police College, 10716 Hacienda Road, Aylmer, ON N5H 2R3

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Erection of an elevated observation platform (not public access) above existing training rooms and hallways

To the above premises was substantially performed on: December 31, 2024

Date certi cate signed: January 31, 2025

Name of owner: Infrastructure Ontario

Address for service: 1 Dundas Street West, Suite 2000, Toronto, Ontario M5G 1Z3

Name of contractor: Confra Complete Construction - A Division of First on Site Property Restoration Ltd

Address for service: Unit 210, 110 Matheson Boulevard West, Mississauga, Ontario, L5R 4G7

Name of payment certi er: Stephen Mawdsley

Address: a+LiNK Architecture, 362 Du erin Ave, London, ON N6B 1Z4

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Infrastructure Ontario, 1 Dundas Street West, Suite 2000 Toronto, Ontario M5G 1Z3

Publication date: January 6, 2025

Form ID: <u>F9-103830</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-103830</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certicate or notice

1 of 1